

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C, COURT,
KALAGHATAGI.

O.S.No 105/2016

Plaintiffs: Smt Anasuya W/o Fakkirayya Hiremath and others

V/s

Defendants : Malikarjun S/o Dooda Fakkirappa @ Fakkirappa
Basarikoppa and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs proves that they are having right of easement by prescription to use the suit road?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove the alleged interference made by the defendants?
3. Whether the defendants prove that no road is in existence in R.S No.6 as contented in Para No.12 of Written Statement?
4. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of perpetual injunction against defendants?
5. Whether the plaintiffs are entitle for relief sought for?
6. What Order or Decree?

Kalaghatagi.
10.09.2018


Civil Judge & J.M.F.C, Kalaghatagi.

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C, COURT,
KALAGHATAGI.

O.S.No 120/2016

Plaintiffs: 1 Sri. Mahadevappa S/o. Tippanna
Mugannavar and another.

V/s

Defendants: 1 Smt. Ningavva W/o. Siddappa Hulagar and
others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are in lawful possession of the suit property as on the date of filing the suit?
2. Whether plaintiffs prove the alleged interference made by the defendants?
3. Whether defendants prove that suit for bare injunction without relief of declaration is not maintainable?
4. Whether defendants prove that suit is barred by principles of Res-judicata?
5. Whether plaintiffs are entitled for relief sought for?
6. What order or decree?

Kalaghatagi.
23.11.2017


(Girigowda B)
Civil Judge & JMFC, Kalaghatagi.

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C, COURT,
KALAGHATAGI.

O.S.No 120/2016

Plaintiffs: 1 Sri. Mahadevappa S/o. Tippanna
Mugannavar and another.

V/s

Defendants: 1 Smt. Ningavva W/o. Siddappa Hulagar and
others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are in lawful possession of the suit property as on the date of filing the suit?
2. Whether plaintiffs prove the alleged interference made by the defendants?
3. Whether defendants prove that suit for bare injunction without relief of declaration is not maintainable?
4. Whether defendants prove that suit is barred by principles of Res-judicata?
5. Whether plaintiffs are entitled for relief sought for?
6. What order or decree?

Kalaghatagi.
23.11.2017


(Girigowda B)
Civil Judge & JMFC, Kalaghatagi.