

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC, KALAGHATAGI.**

O.S.No. 120/2016

Further Cross Examination : DW-1

Duly Sworn before me on 30.06.2025.

Name of witness	Ningavva Hulagur
Husband's Name	Siddappa
Age	62 Years
Designation	Housewife
Place	Kamanagatti

**Cross Examination by : Smt. MSD (Learned counsel for plaintiff).**

1. This suit is filed by me against one Mahadevappa. The said Mahadeppa is not my relative. The said Mahadevappa is a resident of Kamadhenu, Kalaghatagi Taluka. One Siddappa Hulagur is my husband. I do not remember the year in which my husband had died.

2. It is false to suggest that, my husband had sold the suit property to plaintiff No.1 on receipt of Rs.30,000/- on 25.08.2007. My husband was alive on 25.08.2007. It is false to suggest that, subsequent to the execution of the said sale deed, the possession of the suit property was duly handed over to plaintiff No.1 on 25.08.2007. It is false to suggest that, in the said 2 guntas of the suit schedule property, plaintiff No.1 has his cattle shed and grass fodder.

3. I now see documents shown to me which are already marked as Ex.P3 to 5 (colored photographs). I know the landed property seen in colored photographs marked as Ex.P3 to 5. The said property is the suit property.

4. I have not interfered into the plaintiffs possession over the suit property between the years 2007 to 2016. I do not know whether during the time of sale of a landed property, negotiations regarding the said sale would be conducted in the presence of elders of the village.

Further cross examination of DW1 is deferred.

Cross-Examination: concluded

(Dictated to the typist in my presence in the open court)

R.O.I.A.C

**CJ & JMFC, Kalaghatagi.**